

2024CPT.06.18.20431.1

TIP NO

22.080 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
VARIOUS

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC	RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	159,000.00	155,000.00	160,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	578 TON	60.00 34,680.00	62.00 35,836.00	70.00 40,460.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	40.04 SMI	3,000.00 120,120.00	1,925.00 77,077.00	2,925.00 117,117.00
0004	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	6,475 TON	30.00 194,250.00	33.00 213,675.00	28.00 181,300.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	67,244 SY	2.00 134,488.00	1.35 90,779.40	1.35 90,779.40
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.5" MILLING	211 SY	19.00 4,009.00	12.95 2,732.45	12.95 2,732.45
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,500 SY	10.50 78,750.00	9.70 72,750.00	5.95 44,625.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	24,417 TON	44.60 1,088,998.20	52.00 1,269,684.00	65.00 1,587,105.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,646 TON	597.00 982,662.00	550.00 905,300.00	400.00 658,400.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	61 TON	291.00 17,751.00	325.00 19,825.00	500.00 30,500.00
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	19 EA	780.00 14,820.00	525.00 9,975.00	525.00 9,975.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,472 SF	6.75 16,686.00	8.55 21,135.60	7.09 17,526.48
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	95,365.00	125,000.00	89,345.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	352,583 LF	0.56 197,446.48	0.56 197,446.48	0.55 193,920.65
0015	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	200 LF	2.00 400.00	2.00 400.00	0.60 120.00
0016	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	280 LF	2.50 700.00	2.50 700.00	1.50 420.00
0017	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	200 LF	7.00 1,400.00	7.00 1,400.00	5.00 1,000.00
0018	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	380 LF	18.00 6,840.00	18.00 6,840.00	10.00 3,800.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	150.00 600.00	150.00 600.00	100.00 400.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	96,283 LF	0.17 16,368.11	0.17 16,368.11	0.12 11,553.96
0021	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 16" X 90 M WHITE THERMO(RXR CROSSBUCK)	100 LF	18.00 1,800.00	18.00 1,800.00	7.00 700.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	50 LF	0.56 28.00	0.56 28.00	0.55 27.50
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,970 EA	6.00 11,820.00	6.00 11,820.00	3.00 5,910.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	3,178,981.79	TOTAL 3,236,172.04	TOTAL 3,247,717.44
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	3,178,981.79	SUB-TOTAL 3,236,172.04	SUB-TOTAL 3,247,717.44

2024CPT.06.18.20431.1

TIP NO

22.080 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
VARIOUS

JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY &  
PAVING COMPANY INC  
LILLINGTON, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subtotal	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION				156,344.00		197,500.00
0002	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	578	TON	60.00	34,680.00	78.00	45,084.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	40.04	SMI	3,200.00	128,128.00	2,900.00	116,116.00
0004	1260000000-E	SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	6,475	TON	31.00	200,725.00	33.25	215,293.75
0005	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	67,244	SY	3.02	203,076.88	2.75	184,921.00
0006	1308000000-E	607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" TO 1.5" MILLING	211	SY	17.00	3,587.00	31.50	6,646.50
0007	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,500	SY	7.90	59,250.00	14.00	105,000.00
0008	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	24,417	TON	59.00	1,440,603.00	72.60	1,772,674.20
0009	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,646	TON	640.00	1,053,440.00	616.00	1,013,936.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	61	TON	300.00	18,300.00	429.00	26,169.00
0011	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	19	EA	750.00	14,250.00	900.00	17,100.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,472	SF	7.09	17,526.48	6.75	16,686.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)				120,000.00		15,000.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	352,583	LF	0.56	197,446.48	0.60	211,549.80
0015	4688000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	200	LF	2.00	400.00	1.35	270.00
0016	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	280	LF	2.50	700.00	8.00	2,240.00
0017	4700000000-E	1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	200	LF	7.00	1,400.00	10.00	2,000.00
0018	4709000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	380	LF	18.00	6,840.00	15.00	5,700.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4	EA	150.00	600.00	175.00	700.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	96,283	LF	0.17	16,368.11	0.12	11,553.96
0021	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 16" X 90 M WHITE THERMO(RXR CROSSBUCK)	100	LF	18.00	1,800.00	12.00	1,200.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	50	LF	0.56	28.00	0.70	35.00
0023	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,970	EA	6.00	11,820.00	5.50	10,835.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,687,312.95	TOTAL	3,978,210.21
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,687,312.95	SUB-TOTAL	3,978,210.21

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1	3,178,981.79
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	3,236,172.04
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	3,247,717.44
JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING COMPANY INC	4	3,687,312.95
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	5	3,978,210.21

DocuSigned by:  
*Neil Butler*  
B42B449E08FF469...